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? BUSINESS CARDS ?
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I
jfi

FOR BETTER HEALTH SEE

DR. FROHNAPFEL, D. C.

Chiropractic and Osteopathic

Treatments given to suit your need

at 144 So. 2nd St. 'Phone 314

Office Hours 10-12 a. m.—l-5 6-8 p. m.

sT E. BLACK
UNDERTAKING AND EMBALMING

Calls answered promptly day or nlgbt

Private Ambulance Service.

Office Phone: 90.

Home Phones:
Home Phone: 727

Agents for Pianos and Phonographs

DR. H. E. KELLER
Decatur, Indiana

GENERAL PRACTICE
OFFICE SPECIALTIES: Diseases 01

women and children; X-ray axamlna

tlons; Glourscopy examinations of the

Internal organs; X-ray and electrical

treatments for high blood pressure
and hardening of the arteries; X-ray
treatments for GOITRE, TUBERCU-

LOSIS AND CANCER.
Office Hours:

a to 11 a. m.—l to 5 p. rn.—7 to a p. m.

Sundays by appointment.
Phones; Residence 110; Office 409

N. A. BIXLER
OPTOMETRIST

Eyes Examined, Glasses Fitted
HOURS:

8 to 11:30—12:30 to 6;00

Saturday 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 136

Closed Wednesday afternoons

DR. C. C. RAYL

Surgeon
X-Ray and Clinical Laboratories

Office Hours:

1 to 4 and 6 to 8 p. m.

Sundays, 9 to 10 a. m.

Phone 581.

FEDERAL FARM LOANS
Abstracts of Title. Real Estate.

Plenty money to loan on

Government Plan.

See French Quinn.
Office—Take first stairway —¦

south Deeat yr Dnimx-r.-if:

O
“

!— :—-— -u

DR. FRANK LOSE

Physician and Surgeon
Locate’d in office formerly occu-

pied by Dr. D- D. Clark.

North Third Street

Phones: Office 422; Home 413

Office Hours—9 to 11 a. m.

1 to 5—7 to 9 p. m.

Sunday 8 to 9 a. m.

O - &

Callow & Kohne

Sell Hoosier Paint—lt’s the best

salFcalehoar
Aug. 30 —John Harvey, adm. of R. C.

Harvey estate; disposing sale of over

100 head of Duroc hogs; also other

pronerty. One mile north of Monroe.

Oct. 12.—David Sovine, 7 miles

northwest of Decatur.

STOCKHOLDERS MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the an-

nual meeting of the stockholders of

the Citizens Telephone Company of

Decatur. Indiana, will be held at the

office of the secretary of said com-

pany, in the city of Decatur, Indiana

on

Monday, September, 4, 1922

at 7 o’clock p.m. for the election of

five directors to serve for the en-

suing year and for the transaction of

such other business as may be proper-

ly brought before said meeting.
HERMAN F. EHINGER Sec.

.189-Sept, sth.

FERTILIZER

16% Phosphate SIB.OO

20% Phosphate $22.00

24% Phosphate $26.00 j
Mixed fertilizer at reduced prices. i
Order in time.

ED F. MILLER,
Phone 881 C.

D 0 . O
AS A LAST RESORT WHY

NOT TRY CHIROPRACTIC?
All acute and chronic disease*

cured without drugs, by Chiro-

practic and other natural way*.
When hope Is none and your case

has been given up consult

DBS. SMITH & SMITH, D. C. i
CHIROPRACTORS

Calls made day or night.
| Office over Morri* 5 A 10c »lore

I Decatur, Ind. Phone 660
1

» — C
. *

<• Hemstitching and Pecoting ¦fr

4- Reasonable prices. <•

•> Mrs. Hazel Aeschllman ?

4 211 Jefferson St. ¦£•

? (Above Laundry) *

!??????????????*

? ‘ GLASSIFIED ADS ?

? ?? + + + ? + ? + ?? + ?<¦

FOR SALE
I FOR SALE —A few second hand coal

ranges.—Gas Office.
_

86tf'

FOR SALE — Ono 12-iIP Ruoetf I
Traction engine. Good condition and

a bargain. Decatur Foundry & Ma-

chine Co. 159-ts.

I FOR SALE—At farmers price. Pure

Bred Spotted Poland China hogs;;
six brood sows with pigs at side; one,
yearling male hog; also one Guern-

sey cow. H. E. Butler, 1% miles

northwe it of Decatur, phone 877-M. j

198t3xj
FOR SALE Globe range, used only

six months, good condition; 1 Ait

Garland base burne’r. medium size,'

good condition: 1 oil stove: and 1 ¦
Hoosier kitchen cabinet. 523 W. Jel- t
terson St. Phono I»4‘.>. 199-3tx.

Folding baby sulky for sale -Like new,

—used very little. Will sell for less

'than half of cost price—Call at 510

Jefferson St. 199-3t.'

' FOR SALE —Two coon-bound pups.

1 Fine breed. Inquire of Homer Ruhl,

i’phone 138 or John C. Ruhl, Decatur,

‘ Ind. R. R. No. 1.
__

200-3tx

I FOR SALE—Allen 37 touring car,

cheap for cash or will trade even

I for cabinet phonograph and records.
Phone 0 M. A. Kenworthy, Ninth and

Jefferson St.
f

20ffi3tx.

WANTED

V.’AXT FD—Dishwasher at Bittner's

case. 19S-3t. :

WANTED—To buy folding baby car-,

rias*- Phone 898. 199t3x

WANTED—Ass’i. bookkeeper
and stenographer. Apply by

letter stating experience and

salary expected. Box B, L

Decatur Democrat. 19913

WANTED — Girl for dining
room. Murray Hotel.

For Rent

FOR RENT —House on N. 3rd. Small

family or 2 elderly people preferred
Mrs. Christy, phone 435. 198t3x

LOST AND FOUND
LOST —Cold wrist watch, Tuesday cVe-[

ning; on or near Liberty Way. \
Finder return to this office. 199-3tx.;

LOST—Boy’s
-

coat~at Bellmont Park

on Yeoman Day. Finder please
call phone 349. 200t3x

FOLND—GoId bracelet with Dorothy
engraved on it. Owner may have

same by calling at this office and pay-

ing for ad. I

FOUND—Watch at Bellmont Park.!

Owner may have same by calling at

Pumphrey’s jewelry store and describ-j
ing same. 200-3LX

—

AUCTIONEER
—

Four years expe-rience-?-satisfaction'
guaranteed—am a farmer and know

value of farm goods and live stocK

and can get high dollar for you. 1
List vour sale with me now.

H. H. HIGH. Monroe R. 1

195t30 or call Craigville phone.

*

ICE CREAM SOCIAL

Saturda.v evening. Aug. 26th.

given by the Preble A. A. at

; Werling’s Grove, Preble.

19813
*

? DOINGS IN SOCIETY ?

«• + + ????????**?*

CLUB CALENDAR

Friday

Christian L. A. S. at the church.

Thilimath Bible Class of Mount

Pleasant church with Frances Fuhr

man.

Called meeting So-Cha-Rea—Miss!

Mario Gass.

Mica /Dorothy Durkin entertained

last night with a dinner and slumber

party. Those present were: Misses

Katherine Dor win, Mildred Liddy, Lois

Fetcrson and Helen Andrews.

*

1270 Arrested by Game

Wardens During July
I Indianapolis, Ind., Aug. 25. —State

' game wardens arrested 270 persons in

July as against 132 during July a year

ago, a report of George N. Mannfold,

chief of the fish and game division of

Hie state conservation department,

made public today says. Convictions

numbered 260 as against 126 last July

while lines and costs this July totalled

$1,885.20 as against $3,943.35 July a

year ago.

The report shows that the major

offense was taking fur out of season.

One hundred and thirty-nine persons

, were arrested and so charged. Other

offences and arrests were: hunting and

' fishing without license, 64; taking tin-

’ dereized bass, 14; possession of ille-

' [gal seines, 13; seining and netting un-

lawfully, 13; hunting on Sunday, 7;

• (hunting without permission, 5; killing

’ I wild birds. 5: possession of spears, 2-

[other offenses, 7.

Bonus Bill Is Once

More Pushed Aside

I

Washington, Aug. 25.— (Spacial to

Daily Democrat) —Thu bonus bill to-

|day was jammed bet'wecn pending '
strike legislation in tho senate and

Hopes for passage before tile middle

of next week practically were aban-

doned.

The senate has suddenly decided to

give its first attention Vo strike legis-

lation, tomperaiily laying aside the

bonus.

Even tho most optimistic support

.ers of the un-umended Fordney-Mc-

I Cumber bill admitted, that in view of

I lust minute and unexpected strike de

vclopments, there appeared little

chance that the senate could dispose

of the measure by tomorrow, as they

I predicted earlier in the week.

*

Ig. R, & I. FREIGHT

TRAIN COMES APART

While running along at a moderate

i speed a G. R. Ac 1. freight train, north-

. oound, uncoupled i.i tho r enter Wed

piesday night at a point near Bryant,

Ind., causing the rear end to collide

\ with the front section with an impact

great enough to.wreck two cars in tin

.rain. The cars left the rail and

blocked traffic lor live or six hours. A

¦fort Waynw wrecking crew was rush-

ed to the scene ol the trouble and

cleared away the wreck. The box car

was loaded with lumber and the gon-

dola contained sand.

MARKETS-STOGKS

Daily Report of Local and

Foreign Markets

New York, Aug. 25. —Prises in the

industrial list on tho New York stock

exchange were strengthened in earl)
trailing today following opening irreg-

! ularity. Studebaker made a new high
on tin- move at 129’,- and Baldwin rose

ia point to 1227. Steel omnton reached

,i new high for the year and substan-
tial gains were scored by Vanadium

anil Crucible. Lima locomotive touch-

ied a new high on the anouncement

(that the company hail received orders

lor 45 locomotives from the Missouri

Kansas and Texas.

New York Produce
Hour—Dull.

Pork —Quiet; mess, $27.00® 28.50.

Lard —Firmer; middle west spot,
¦511.20@11.30.

Sugar—Raw—Weak $4.80; refined.

4 easy: granulated, $6.50@7.00.
Coffee —Rio No. 7 on spot—9 15-16 @

' 10c.

Tallow—Firm; special B%c; city,
5%c.

Hay—Weak; prime No. 1 $1.40'71'
’ 1.4.5; No. 3 $1.15@1.20; clover 85c®
! 1.35.

Dressed poultry—Firm; turkeys 35'@
55c; chickens, 26@38c; fowls 15®30c;

•Iducks, 25c

Live poultry—Firm; geese 17@22c;
ducks, 23@27c; fowls, 23@26c; tur-

keys, 225@35c; roosters. 16c.

Cheese —Firm: state milk, common

I to specials, 15® 22c: skims, common to

i'specials, 15@15%c.
Butter — Firmer; receipts 12584:

: eroamery extra, 36%; state dairy tubs.

•' VL-c; imitation creamery firsts, 27®

|36c.
'

I Eggs—Quiet: receiptsl232s nearby
. white fancy, 57c nearby mixed, fancy,

22c: r"s® 34c; Paeitic coast

25®46c.
Indianapolis Live Stock

Ilogs—Receipts 7000; market, 15®

, 25c higher; best heavies $7.90@8.20;
mixed, $8.20@8.40; common

(choice, $8.40@9.55; bulk of sales $8.20

, j® 11.55.

'i Cattle —Receipts 700; market, steady
I steers, $9.50® 1025 cows and heifers,

¦ $7.00®8.25.

> | Sheep—Receipts, 000 market steady;

,: top $5.50. /
Calves—Receipts 700; market to

strong; top $13.00
East. Buffalo Livestock

Buffalo, N. Y„ Aug. 25. —Receipts,
4800; shipments 2280; official to N. Y.

yesterday, 2470; hogs dosing steady:
heavies, $9.00® 9.50; mediums, $9.50®

¦ 9.75: mixed $9.75® 10.15; yorkers, $lO
.00@10.25; pigs. $8.25® 8.50; roughs.
$7,000; stags, $4.00® 4.50 cattle, $3 75,

. steady; sheep. 3000; best iambs $13.50
best ewes, $5.00@6.50; calves 7.00;

fops 14.00.
Cleveland Produce

I Cleveland. Ohio, Aug. 25—Produce

market: Butter extra in tubs 40%®
41c; prints 41%@42c; firsts 38%@

1 39c; packing stock 23@25c.
i Eggs—Fresh northern extras 29c;

extra firsts 28c; Ohios 25%c; west-

ern firsts new cases 23c.

Poultry—Unchanged.

Liberty Bonds

. i U. tS. Liberty 3%s 100.62

U. S. Liberty Ist 4%s 100.64

' U. S. Liberty 2nd 4%s 100.20

i U. S. Liberty 3rd 4%s 100.34

U. S. Liberty 4th 4%s 100.80

Victory 4%s 100.66

Grain Market

(By the Burk Elevator)

No. 2 Red Wbo.-it 96c

No. 1 Rod Wheat 98c

No. 2 Oats 26c

Yellow Corn 80c

White Corn 75c

Rye 65c

Barley 50c

Decatur Produce Market

Large Hens 17c

Leghorn Hens ...13c

Heavy Spring Chickens 18c

Old Cocks 6c

Ducks 12c

Geese 10c

Turkeys 14c

Eggs. Dozen
~

20c

Egg Markov,

Eggs, Dozen 20c

s—»

Local Creamery Market
Butterfat 30c
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NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX I
LEVIES

In lli« nutter of determining the tax rates

for certain purs>oae* by Blue Urcck town*

uhip, Adam* county. Indiana. Btioit tbc

township Advisory Board,

Notice hereby given lhe taxpayers
ol

Blur Creek townunip, Adams county, Ind-,

that the proper legal oilicrrs ol said mu-

nicipality at their regular meeting place, on

the sth day of Sept, 19JJ, will the

tallowing budget:
Budget Classification for Townships

Township Fund

Salary of trust re $ 690.00

Oflice rent

TniMec's expense, traveling ... i.’s %

Public ditches (asaemmuenta against
townshin 300. pi)

Pay of Advisory Board I?”''
Examination of records 25.0 , >
Miscellaneous 200.00

Total township fund I 1.325.00

Estimate *f Township Funds to be Raised

Estimated expenditure .is above . .$ 1,325,00
working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation 200.00

Total deductions 200.00

Amount necessary to be raised by
taxation $ 1,125.00

Road Fund
Labor $ 400.00
Road tools and machines 100.00

Bridges and culverts
Miscellaneous 400.00

Total road fund . $ 1,100.00

Estimate of Road Funds to be Raised
Estimate of expenditures, as above! 1,1U0.0J
Amount necessary to be raised by

taxation $ 1,100.00

Special School Fund
Additional ground 00

Repair of buildings 500.00

School furniture and supplies .... 200.00

Fuel for school houses 2,0 >0 00

Special school fund debt 3,700-00
Payment of interest 1.544.00

Janitor service 330.00
Miscellaneous 610.00
Total Special School Fund $ 0,050.00

E: tjmate of Special School Fund to be

Raised
Estimate of expenditures, as above $ 9,090.00
Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation 600.00
Total 9,690.00
Liss estimated revenue and balance

Revenue not derived from taxation 75.00

Balance at end. of this year ... 625.00

Amount necessary to be raised by
taxation $ 9.025.00

Tuition Fund

Pay of teachers $ 6,080.00
Transfers 1,200.00
Total Tuition Fund $ 7,280.00

Estimate of Tuition Fund to be Raised
Estimate of expenditures, as abovcs 7,280.00
Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation 150.00

Less estimated revenue and balance
Revenue not derived from taxa-

tion • 12.64
T< tai deductions 1,494.00
Amount necessary to be raised by

taxation $ 5,786.00

Proposed Levies
Net taxable property $1,920,830.00

Levy on Amount to

N«: me of Fund Property Be Raised

Tbwnship 6 $ 1.125.00

Road 6 1,125.00

Special School 47 9,028.00
luition . 1 31 5,954.00
Total 90 $17,232.00

Comparative Statement of Taxes Collected
and to be Collected

Shows Amounts Collected Last Three Years
To Be

Collected Collected Collected Collected

Fund This Levy-
1920 Levy 1921 Levy 1922 Levy 1923 Levy

Township
$1,932.11 $2,849.76 $9344.80 $1,125.00

Road
733.81 2,360.93 2,575.70 1,100.00

Special School
9,790.10 1,156.37 8,808.44 9,025.00

Tuition
4.190,48 7,303.21 7.630.98 5,786.00

Total $16646.50 $14760.27 $20186.06 $17061.00

Taxpayers auptaring shall have a right
to be heard trereon. Aftci the tax levies
have been determined, ten or more tax-

payers, feeling themselves aggrieved by
such levies, may appeal to the State Board
of Tax Commissioners for further and final
action thereon, by filing a petition therefor
with the County Auditor not later than the
fourth Monday in September, ami the State
Board will fix a date of hearing in this

County.
L’ated Aug. 11, 1922.

C. J. Jones, Trustee.

NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF TAX

LEVJES

In the matter of determining the tax

rates for certain purposes by Munroe town-

ship, Adams county, Ind. Before the Town-

ship Advisory Board.

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of
Monroe township, Adams county, Indiana,
that the proper legal ofliccrs of said mu-

nicipality at their regular meeting place,
on the sth day of Scpicmhcr, 1’22, will
consider the fallowing budge?:

Budget Classification for Townships
Townsnip Fund

Salary of trustee $ 900.00
Oilicc rent 120.00

Trustees expense, traveling 110.00
Office 40.00

Cl -k hire Wnnn

Supplies tar justice of peace .... 20.00
Ki cords and advertising tUO.OO
Public ditches (assessments against

township) J 300.00

Pay of Advisory Board 15.00
Examination of records 35.00
Miscellaneous 100.00

Total Township Fund $ 1.840.00
Estimate of Township Funds to Be Raised
Estimated expenditures as aboves 1,840.00
Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts ot revenue from taxation 1.000.00
Total - - - $ 2,840.00
L< s’i estimated fx/entic and balance

Balance at end of this
Total deductions 1,800.00
Amount necessary to be raised by

taxation $ 1,040.00

Special School Fund
F uair of buildings. $ 500.00
School furniture anil supplies .... 1,000.00
Fuel tar school houses 1.800.00

Special School Fund debt ...rr. 600.00

Payment of interest 200,00
Teachers’ institutes 1,000.00

Janitor service 1,200.00
Miscellaneous 5Q0.U0
Total Special School Fund $.6,800.00
Estimate of Special School Funds to Be

Raised

Estimate of expenditures, as abovcs 6,800.00

Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary expenditures until

receipts of revenue from taxation 1,500.00
Total 8,300.00
Less estimated revenue and balance

Balance at end of this year .... 1,500.00
Total deductions 1,500.00.
Amount necessary to be raised by

taxation $ 6,300.00
Tuition Fund

Pay of teachers $16,000.00
Transfers 3,200.00
Total Tuition Fund $19,200.00
Estimate of Tuition Fund to Be Raised
Estimate of Expenditures, as aboves!9,2oo.oo
Working balance at end of year to

meet necessary until

receipts of revenue from taxation 8,000.00
Total 27,200.00
Levs Estimated revtuuc and balance

Revenue not derived from taxa-

tion j.sort.on
Balance at end of this year .... 9,800.00

Total deductions 13,300.00
Amount necessary to be raised by

taxation 513,900.00

Pro; osed Levies *

Net taxable property ....... .$4,262,970.00
Number of taxable poles 262

Levy on Amount to

Marne of Fund Property Be Raised

Township 93 $ 1,161.77

Special School 16 6,820.75
Tuition 32 13,641.50
Total 51 $21,624.02

.Comparative Statement of Taxes Collected
' and to Be Collected

Shows Amounts Collected Last Three Years
To Be

Collected Collected Collected Collected

Fund This Levy
1920 Levy 1921 Levy 1922 Levy 1923 d.

Township
$1,805.27 $1,370.06 $1377.92 $1,161.77

Road
902.69 456.69

Special School

7,674.81 9,133.76 7,348.92 6,820.75
Tuition

9,929.55 11,417.20 12,860.60 13,641.50

Poor
451.34 450.31

Total $20761.68 $22377.71 £22046.75 $21624.02

Taxpayers appearing shall have a rigfiT to

be heard thereon. After the tax levies
have been determined, ten or more tax

payers, feeling tliemselvea aggrieved by
such levies, may appeal to the State Board

of Tax Commissioners for further and final

Used Car

LIST
Buick Six—with Cali, top

or regular cape top '•

1 condition.

Ford Sedan, 1921

Overland S 3

Overland 90 t

Come in and let us show I

you some real bargains t
i in used cars. i

Porter & Beavers I
| Cor. Ist & Monroe St.

I B

hi » •

action thereon, by • filing a pelni ri thrrl
with the Counlv Auditor n. j
Ihe fourth M. n.lay of b.-ptember, an tl . I
State Board will fix a date of iicarns m

ci* County.
Oareil Aug. 22.

crr , Trustee. ,
NOTICE or I IXM sIITTLE'II’.ST

OF ESTATE

Notice Is hereby given to the

OTB, heirs and legatees ot Ibn

Scherry, deceased, to?PP e

e

ar
r

‘

Adams Circuit Court. h«ld at De<. tur.

Indiana on the 11th day of bept<>nihtr. 1
1922. and show cause. >f any, wby tne

FINAL SETTLEMENT . ’
tvith the estate of said decedent j
sh iuhl not be approved; and said I Mrs

i-p notified to then and there maKe

proof of heirship, and receive their

iistributive ehares.
enMli ,n nv

SOPHIA E. SCHEKin.
Administratrix

Decatur. Ind., Aug. 18, 1922.

Merryman & Sutton, Attys.
__e

VOTICE TO T4X PAYERS OF TIX

IEIIES

Notice Is hereby given the tax pay-

ers of the Decatur School City, Deca-

tur. Adams county, Indiana, that the

proper office Us of said municipality,
it their regular meeting place, super-

intendent’s office in the high s< bool

building, will consider the following

in the 4th day of September at

¦ight o’cock:
llndgcf fbiNNifivalion

A. SPFX’IAT, SCHOOL FUND

1. Salaries, school trustees

and superintendent $3,!D0.00
2. Office payroll 800.0’*

3. Office supplies (general)..
L Legal services 120.00

5. Janitor’s and engineer’s

payroll 6,000.0 n
6. Enumeration 90.00

7. Assessments ......
500.00

8. State Board of Accounts 50.00

9. School transfers 300.00

10. School furniture, desks

and chairs 900.00

11. Repair of buildings and

care of ground . 1,000.00
12. Alanual trairdng.equipnient 300.00
13. Domestic science equipment 400.00

11. Laboratory scieme equip-
ment 350.00,

15. Heat, light, water and

power 4,700.00
16. Gymnasium equipment,

seats and apparatus 2,300.00

17. Telephones 210.00

is. Freight, drayage and ex-

press 230.00

19. Insurance 750.00

20. Payment of bond 5,000.00

21. Interest on bonds 3,780.00
22. Kent on buildings . 1,500.00
23. General supplies.... 1,900.00

$34,796.11
Estimated expenditures as

above. $31,796.11
Amount necessary to be

raised by taxation $31,796.11
K TUITIONFLNI)

1. Salaries of teachers and

principals $40,000.00
Estimated expenditures as

above $40,000.00
Ariiount necessary to be

raised by taxation $10,000.00
Proposed Levlew

Net taxable property $6,958,000.00
Number of taxable polls 710

Levy on polls, special s< hool fund SI.OO
Levy on Amount to

Fund Property he Raised
Tuition . . .52 $40,000.00
Special and Bond 56 34 796 11

SI.OB $74,796.11
< ompnrntive Slatenirnt of Taxes < oi-

ler ted ami to hr Collrcted
Fund 1918 levy 1919 levy 1920 lew
Special . .$16,609.12 $26,475.93 $22,402.01
’l'vition .. 25,196.1 1 20,729.54 24,053.17
Bond ... . 1,350.00 1,850.00 2,500.00
Sanitary 856.10
Vocational 1,030.20

Total $15,061.53 $19,055.47 $48,955.21

Fund 1921 levy 1922 levy 1923 levy
Special . .$27,455.10 $30,455.00 $26,016.1’1
luition 37,611.52 47,500.00 40,000.00
Bond 3,254.64 6,000.00 BJBO.OO

Total . ..$68,321.26 $82,945.00 $7 1.796.11
Taxpayers appearing shall have the

right to be heard thereon. After the
ii k levies have been determined,
twenty or more taxpayers feeling
themselves aggrieved by such levies,
may appeal to the State Board of Tax
CommisMoners for further and final
action thereon, by filing a petition
therefor with the County Auditor not
later than the fourth Monday of Sep-
tember, and the State Board will fix
a date ol hearing in this county.

Dated August 21, 1922.
DECAT t:R SCH 001. BOA IID,

Per 1;. D. Myers, President.

THE HARVEY

ADMINISTRATOR SALE

Somewhere in this paper you will

find an add of the sale of the late It.
( . Harvey. We want to call your
special attention to the splendid Dur-
ocs in this sale. Mr. Harvey had at-
tained a herd of so'vb second tn
nolle, sows that would not be for sale
under different circumstances. It
will to a great opportunity to buy
herd hours, foundation sows and gilts
that will make their new owners

plenty of money.
¦lt FRED W. BUSCHE.

The Pachawee club will meet at. the
home of Naomi Lord on North Third

.street tonight at 7:15 o’clock.

WOMAN BLAMED BY HER FAMILY
Restless, irritable, nervous, excitable

ami exacting is the charge against her
by t hose nearest and dearest. How
little they realize the struggle the
ov TWorkc-l wife and mother is making
lb keep about and .perform the hun-
dred and one duties that devolve upon
her- Every hour her headaches, back-
ache* and pains drag her down until
she can stand it. no longer. Lydia E.
I inkham’s Vegetable Compound has
restored more women in this condi-

tion to health and happiness than any
other medicine. The grateful letters
v.e are continually publishing in this
paper from women who have found
health by its use prove it.

DECATUR HORSE '

VICTOR IN RACE

Miss Alice Paul Won First

in Race at Aurora, Illi-

nois lair lesterday

Mias Alice Paul, populnr race mare

owned by W. Penn Robison ot this

city, gathered new laurels yesterday

at Aurora, Illinois, when she won all

three heats in the 2= 20 P*™ at the

fair then>. thereby capturing the majoi

portion of a SI,OOO purse offered in the

race The time of the heats wore

2:is >„ 2:1M4; and 2:201. The mare

was driven by Tom Covault, also of

this city.

The local horse has been going good

since the opening of the race season.

She has won about $750 so far this

season and bids fair to win much more

before the close of the season. She

has won the 2:19 pace at the Mffthern

Indiana Fair hero during the first

week in August.

War Breaks Out in

Cleveland Chinatown

Cleveland. O„ Aug.—(Special .to

Daily Democrat) —Tong war between

the Hip Sings and the On beong*. dor-

mant for several months, broke out in

Chinatown hero early today.

Armed Celectials in motor cars sped (

back and forth through the district fil-

ing fusilades of shots at homes and

business establishments or rival Tong

members.

Windows were shattered anil many

narrowly escaped inttry.

A series of riot calls sent scores of

police to th* colony but the night rid

ers had disappeared. No casualties

were reported.

Police were working on three the-

ories in an attempt to run down the

gunmen:

One is that they are New York Hip

Siug gunmen here to take the lives ol

prominent On Leong members as a re-

prisal for the assassination in New

York on Aug. 7 of Lou Ko. national

president of the Hip Sing Tong.

Another is that they are here to

bring about tho release of George Lou-

ang, alias Long Fook. Hip Sing Tong

man now in county jail on a charge of

cutting with intent to kill.

*

Ban on All Twosome

Bathing Parties Now

BAN ON Al. TWOSOME '
Chicago, Aug. 25. — (Special to.

Daily Democrat) —There'll be no two-!

some bathing parties in Zion City.
Wilbur Glenn Voiiva, pastor of the

(lock, has ruled that men and thoir

wives—or other men’s wives—must

keep their distance while bathing.
Voiiva has even ruled what the safe

distance is for mixed bathing—soo
feet.

Other rules for Zion bathing beaches

include:

Fathers shall have the custody of

the sons and mothers the’daughters.

Oniy the arms of female bathers

shall be bare to the elbow.

Female legs are not to be worn

minus stockings.
*

WILLIAM SiMPSOcI IS

ABLE TO BE REMOVED

TO HOME AT BAY CITY

William Simpson, factory superin-
tendent of Hie Holland-St. Louis sugar

factory here, who was removed to a

hospital in Fort Wayne recently wh n

he was suffering from summer bu, was

able to bo removed to his homo in

Bay City. Michigan today. Mr. Simp-
son is said to be greatly improved,
but will need a rest before n smiting
work.

—*
_

Miss Lois Peterson left, this morning
for Tippecanoe Lake for a several

days visit.

S V Amt
ar. !

Let’s Get Acquainted
We have no room for
formality in this bank. \

Our customers are our friends rather
11 *¦' f,l,r clients. We want your deposits;
am we want you to come to us whenever we
can be of help to you.

start SAVING AT THIS BANK.

4% INTEREST ON YOUR MONEY
«•

The Feopies Loan & Trust Co.
BANK OF SERVICE

*
’•

'• .
.

*
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RATS Die I

Th#
’

I
I STEARNS’

U I
1 ELECTRIC PASTE I

It al»<i kills mice, cockroach,,, ».
¦

bu*! ..nd anta. It force th<», L*"*
run from bulldln* for wnt- r ~,,1 !"• I
,dr A St>o box eontolna -ooush

to 100 rata or mleo. q,.

your drug or *»ner l .tore <irair",2*
OLAOY FUR USt-BtULR iHAH

CIDER MILL RUNNING

Beginning Thursdny, August iw
we will commence to make cider k
mill will operate every ThmxS
Bring in your apple* now Char 2
rcarmable.

’ Hi !’>t. PETIIR

eJi *

J.
'

BABY’S BATH

means a lot to baby and a lot to yoa
too. ’Therefore why not put in one

of our sanitary, up-to-date, snow-

white, spotless, tubs? Baby’s bath
will he an event then. Let us show
you the real economy and added
pleasure from having a sanitary
bathroom such as we install and

ettip. The cost is nothing when the
comfort is considered.

P. J. HYLAND
West Monroe Street

——¦mm !¦¦¦¦« —— , miii
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FT. WAYNE & DECATUR

TRACTION LINE

Leaves Decatur Leaves Ft. Wayne
5:45 a. m. 7:00 a. m.

8:00 a. m. 9:00 a. m.

10:00 a. m. 11:00 a. m.

12:00 p. m. 1:00 p. m.

2:oe p. m. 3:00 p. m.

4:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.

5:30 p.im 7:00 p. m.

7:00 p. m. 9:00.p. m.

i 10:00 p. m. 11:05 p. m..

fR ’rafr
’

1 taves Decatur..6:4s I |
Arrives at Fort Wayne 8:30

Arrives at Decatur 1:30

P. J. RAYMOND, Agent.

Office Hours 6:30 a. tn, 7:00 pro

I
X

~

J
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FARM LOANS
General Insurance

[ City property and farm land

for sale, also tor exchange.

Plenty of money to loan on

. farms,' 5-7-10 years at 5%% and

commission. 20 years loans at

6%, no commission Phone 6-1

or see

Win. NORRIS,
Real Estate,

512 So 13th St. Decatur. Ind.

—

: Ashbaucbefs
! FURNACES

LIGHTNING RODS
SPOUTING

SLATE ROOFING

PHONE 765 or 739


